

Confidence Body Contouring

Privacy Policy

January 2, 2022

"Our main concern is to protect individual's privacy; we will never sell your personal information to third party contacts. We strictly collect only the data to help *Confidence Body Contouring* build and deliver our brand in the most effective way to our customers and successfully complete our mission of *Turning Dreams into Memories*."

Disclaimer

Last updated: January 2, 2022

The information contained within the *Confidence Body Contouring* website (https://bit.ly/3HvveZ6) is for general information purposes only. *Confidence Body Contouring* assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions within the contents of the website.

In no event shall *Confidence Body Contouring* be liable for any special, direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or any damages whatsoever, whether in an action of contract, negligence or other tort, arising out of or in connection with the use of the website or the contents of our website. *Confidence Body Contouring* reserves the right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents on the Service at any time without prior notice.

Confidence Body Contouring does not warrant that our website is free of viruses or other harmful components.

Privacy Policy

Last updated: January 2, 2022

Confidence Body Contouring operates the <u>https://bit.ly/3HvveZ6</u> website. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and

disclosure of Personal Information when you use our website, this includes use on your mobile devices.

We use your Personal Information for providing and improving our website. By using the *Confidence Body Contouring* website, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. Unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy, terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions, accessible at https://bit.ly/3HvveZ6.

INFORMATION COLLECTION AND USE

Last updated: January 2, 2022

While using our website <u>https://bit.ly/3HvveZ6</u> we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to, your email address, name, phone number, postal address, other information ("Personal Information").

We collect this information for the purpose of providing the website, identifying and communicating with you, responding to your requests/inquiries, servicing your purchase orders, and improving our services.

COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

Last updated: January 2, 2022

Confidence Body Contouring will only disclose your Personal Information where required to do so by law or subpoena. We will disclose Personal Information if we believe that such action is necessary to comply with the law and the reasonable requests of law enforcement or to protect the security or integrity of our website. We will only disclose information to appropriately identified lawful individuals.

However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure and we are unable to guarantee the absolute security of the Personal Information we have collected from you. We will take a every precaution to prevent any type of breach into our website. If there is a breach in our website of any magnitude, we will contact all individuals believed to be affected.

CHILDREN'S PRIVACY

Last updated: January 2, 2022

Only persons age 18 or older have permission to access the *Confidence Body Contouring* website. Our website does not address anyone under the age of 13.

We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and you learn that your child/children have provided us with Personal Information, please contact us at info@confidencebodycontouring.com or call us at (715) 514-2672 immediately. If we become aware that we have collected Personal Information from a child under age 13 without verification of parental consent, we take steps to remove that information from our servers.

CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

Last updated: January 2, 2022

This Privacy Policy is effective as of *January 2, 2022* and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page. We will continue to monitor or policy standards and update as needed. As we change and update information, we will date each category with the date of the change and place a notification of policy changes in the banner on the homepage of our website.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the website after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, and by placing a prominent notice on our website.

CONTACT US

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS PRIVACY POLICY, PLEASE CONTACT US. BELOW YOU WILL FIND OUR PHONE NUMBER, EMAIL AND WEBSITE.

Business Phone: (715) 514-2672 Email: <u>info@confidencebodycontouring.com</u> Website: <u>https://bit.ly/3HvveZ6</u>